

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5093/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2006 in CMA(NPD) No. 299/2003
&

CMP No. 1381/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALINI PARTHASARTHY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place annexure(s)
) and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. R. Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv. for
M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Parijat Singh, Adv. for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking adjournment on the ground that negotiations between the parties are going on to settle the terms of settlement.

Adjourned by four weeks, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

[Letter dt. 23rd March, 2007 is enclosed]