

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5093/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2006 in CMA No.299/2003 in  
CMP No.1381/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALINI PARTHASARTHY

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to place annexure(s),  
exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim  
relief and office report]

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv. for  
M/s. Parekh And Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent, by  
way of another opportunity, the matter is adjourned by six weeks to  
enable the parties to settle the dispute amicably.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master